
2022 University of Indianapolis Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 48-10   Conf: 24-4   Home: 15-4   Away: 15-3   Neutral: 18-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (364), Opp (314)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Iannantone (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Foster 1, Smith 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-48), Rees (16-23), Smith (8-13),
Foster (6-8), Casebolt (1-1), Sizemore (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Nichols, Megan .418 56-55 184 47 77 8 0 1 30 88 .478 9 2 12 0 .449 1 8 24-24 57 2 2 .967
19 Rees, Lexy .367 58-58 180 33 66 13 0 14 63 121 .672 16 4 33 2 .422 4 0 5-5 395 26 6 .986
6 O'Connor, Emily .366 52-52 145 40 53 15 3 5 50 89 .614 32 3 12 0 .481 3 0 2-4 45 78 8 .939
10 Iannantone, Gianni .363 56-55 160 42 58 11 2 3 34 82 .513 16 9 13 1 .441 3 2 2-3 222 7 6 .974
25 Proctor, Dominique .353 54-41 150 36 53 11 1 7 36 87 .580 8 2 21 0 .394 0 1 2-3 58 46 9 .920
5 Foster, Sydnie .326 58-58 141 37 46 3 0 0 13 49 .348 16 1 25 0 .399 0 1 9-10 32 4 1 .973
44 Williams, Tara .293 44-34 99 23 29 6 0 6 25 53 .535 15 3 31 0 .402 0 1 2-3 141 12 4 .975
1 Perry, Sydnee .259 55-54 143 32 37 5 0 4 36 54 .378 13 1 22 0 .315 5 4 1-1 60 74 3 .978
28 Foster, Kamrie .421 24-8 19 7 8 0 0 0 6 8 .421 1 1 1 0 .476 0 1 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
4 Stout, Maddy .410 37-29 83 33 34 7 3 1 18 50 .602 10 9 13 0 .515 1 1 5-8 11 1 0 1.000
12 Belden, Piper .370 26-8 27 5 10 0 0 0 1 10 .370 2 0 6 0 .414 0 0 3-3 5 20 2 .926
21 Mosele, Grace .364 15-0 11 4 4 0 1 0 4 6 .545 0 0 0 0 .364 0 0 0-0 4 1 1 .833
16 Foster, Haylie .306 41-40 62 10 19 1 0 0 8 20 .323 3 0 4 0 .333 1 1 2-4 22 58 0 1.000
20 Burris, Hanna .298 42-34 84 18 25 3 1 0 4 30 .357 14 2 17 0 .406 1 4 3-3 24 2 0 1.000
8 Calvin, Jocelyn .289 23-13 45 10 13 1 0 0 7 14 .311 8 0 4 0 .396 0 1 4-4 16 16 1 .970
15 Smith, Kenzee .235 42-34 17 4 4 1 0 0 2 5 .294 1 2 3 0 .350 0 0 1-1 9 60 1 .986
3 Garrett, Lucy .222 9-0 9 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .556 1 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
9 Mosele, Lauren .143 10-1 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 1-1 1 3 0 1.000
11 Rutan, Emma .000 15-0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Casebolt, Jayden .000 7-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Kaniewski, Amy .000 4-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .343 58-58 1570 390 539 85 11 42 339 772 .492 165 39 223 3 .414 19 25 66-77 1109 412 45 .971
Opponents .165 58-58 1292 93 213 32 10 16 83 313 .242 173 29 392 4 .277 4 28 16-24 1053 379 97 .937

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Smith, Kenzee 1.08 25-7 38 29 23 10-1 2 194.2 104 44 30 88 247 16 6 3 .155 7 20 0 0 16
22 Sizemore, Audrey 1.56 0-0 6 1 1 1-0 0 9.0 6 3 2 4 8 2 0 1 .171 0 1 0 0 0
16 Foster, Haylie 1.60 23-3 30 28 12 4-1 0 157.2 92 40 36 77 127 13 4 11 .168 5 8 0 4 12
24 Kaniewski, Amy 2.33 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
2 Casebolt, Jayden 3.71 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 3 3 3 9 0 0 1 .217 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.36 48-10 83 59 36 23 2 370.0 213 93 72 173 392 32 10 16 .165 13 29 0 4 28
Opponents 5.94 10-48 111 58 20 3 2 351.1 539 390 298 165 223 85 11 42 .343 45 39 0 19 25



2022 University of Indianapolis Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Foster, Haylie 80 22 58 0 1.000 3 6 2 .750 0 0
20 Burris, Hanna 26 24 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Stout, Maddy 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Foster, Kamrie 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Mosele, Lauren 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sizemore, Audrey 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
19 Rees, Lexy 427 395 26 6 .986 3 16 7 .696 0 0
15 Smith, Kenzee 70 9 60 1 .986 3 8 5 .615 0 0
1 Perry, Sydnee 137 60 74 3 .978 5 0 0 — 0 0
44 Williams, Tara 157 141 12 4 .975 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Iannantone, Gianni 235 222 7 6 .974 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Foster, Sydnie 37 32 4 1 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Calvin, Jocelyn 33 16 16 1 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Nichols, Megan 61 57 2 2 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 O'Connor, Emily 131 45 78 8 .939 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Belden, Piper 27 5 20 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Proctor, Dominique 113 58 46 9 .920 4 0 1 — 0 0
21 Mosele, Grace 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Garrett, Lucy 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Casebolt, Jayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Rutan, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kaniewski, Amy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1566 1109 412 45 .971 34 16 8 .667 0 0
Opponents 1529 1053 379 97 .937 35 65 10 .868 15 0


